

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITY ON DEVELOPMENT

Tel : +253 35 40 50 Fax : +253 35 69 94 / 35 35 20 E-mail: igad@igad.org web : www.igad.org



AUTORITÉ INTERGOUVERNEMENTALE POUR LE DÉVELOPPEMENT

Avenue Georges Clemenceau P.O. Box 2653, Djibouti Republic of Djibouti

Ref: ES-DJ01/25/15

The IGAD Secretariat presents its compliments to the Ministries of Foreign Affairs of its Member States and has the honour to inform the latter that as per the information received today from the Office of H.E. the President of the Republic of Kenya, through the Office of H.E. the Ambassador of the Republic of Kenya, in Addis Ababa, Ethiopia, the **Agreement on the Resolution of the Conflict in the Republic of South Sudan**, will be signed tomorrow, 26th August, 2015, in Juba, South Sudan.

The Secretariat of IGAD wishes to take this opportunity to request all IGAD Plus Members to send their respective delegation to Juba to witness and attend this long awaited historic moment.

The Secretariat of IGAD also hereby reminds the Office of the Special Envoys for South Sudan to avail the relevant documentation in Juba, earlier enough.

The Secretariat of IGAD avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Ministries of Foreign Affairs of its Member States, the assurances of its highest consideration.

Djibouti, 25th August, , 2015

Ministries of Foreign Affairs of IGAD Member States.

CC: Embassies of IGAD Member States.

